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Senior Judges Report 
 

Name of Track      Woodbine Toronto 

Date     Thursday, 19 Oct 2017 Post Time 19:30 

Weather   Race 1 - 10: Partly Cloudy (Temp: 14 deg. C) 

Track Condition Race 1 - 10: Fast (Variant 0 secs)   

No of Races 10 Number of 
qualifying races  

 Total Entries  124 

Mutual Handle $1,249,648 

Contact  
Vet     

  Paddock 
Meeting 

  Track  
Maintenance Meeting 

  Investigator  
Visit 

  Outgoing Senior  
Judge Update 

  

 

Senior Judge Associate Judge Associate Judge 

Walker, Craig Minler, Jeff Stiff, Allan 

Report on day’s events:  
(Accidents, claims, fines and/or suspensions, objections and/or disqualifications, refunds and any other pertinent incidents)  …. 

BACKSTRETCH 
 
Approved trainer transfer on the horse "Sky Lav" from Mike Weller to Shannon 
Henry. 
 
RACES 
 
Race 1 Reviewed pylons past the ¼. No violations. 
 
Race 2 Reviewed pylons past ¾’s. # 7 “Monopoly” was inside 2, finished 5th, not 
lapped on, no placing needed. 
 
Race 3 Reviewed breaking horses at the start. Both ran on their own. 
 
Race 4 “Inquiry” Reviewed pylons past ¾’s. # 3 “Burn Out Hanover” was inside 1, 
no violation. 
 
Race 5 Clear 
 
Race 6 Clear 
 
Race 7 “Inquiry” Reviewed break by # 7 “Young Man Matt” past ¾’s. Finished 2nd. 
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Break was caused by # 2 “Iamsam Samiam” coming down into outside wheel. 
Horse charted with an interference break. Also reviewed break by # 6 “You Said It” 
after the start. Finished 1st.  Horse was interfered with by the break of # 5 “Gillys 
Boy”. # 5 finished 6th and was placed 9th for interference while on a break to #’s 6 
and 3. 
 
Race 8 Clear. Breathalyzer retest race. 
 
Race 9 Darrin Watson the trainer of # 6 “D M Oreilly” did submit a late equipment 
change. Violation AGCO Rule 22.25. $200 monetary penalty. SB 49455. Reviewed 
break by # 6 “D M OReilly” past ¾’s. Finished 5th. No violations. 
 
Race 10 Dead-heat for 5th. 
 
CLAIMS 
 
Race 10 “Bettim Chris” (1) $10,000 Macks Stable, Bill Budd. Bill Budd trains. 
Race 10 “HP Black Shadow” (1) $8,000 Leonard Gamble. David Daigneault trains. 
Race 10 “Intended Style” (1) $8,000 Robbie McNeill, Auciello Stables, Casey 
Huether. Carmen Auciello trains. 
Race 10 “Outlaw Gunpowder” (1) 10,000 Travis Cullen, Keith Hannah, Jason 
Hannah, Ron Cullen. Travis Cullen trains. 

 


